Document Number: 42020 For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Feb-07 25
Type 716P
Vishay Sprague
Polypropylene Film Capacitors
High Performance, ORANGE DROP®
Type 716P ORANGE DROP® is a high
performance version of the popular Type 715P. It

0.0082µF
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com Document Number: 42020
28 Revision: 13-Feb-07
Type 716P
Vishay Sprague Polypropylene Film Capacitors
High Performance, ORANGE DROP®
* These standard ratings are available through Sprague® distribution on special order. For complete Part Number, add letter and number for
terminal and lead length (Ex. 716P103916LD3).
** 60 Hz rms
STANDARD RATINGS* in inches [millimeters]
µF
± 10 % TOLERANCE
PART NUMBER SIZE
L T H d
200 VDC/155 VAC**
0.010 716P10392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.25 [6.35] 0.37 [9.40] 0.032 [0.813]
0.012 716P12392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.27 [6.86] 0.39 [9.91] 0.032 [0.813]
0.015 716P15392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.26 [6.60] 0.45 [11.43] 0.032 [0.813]
0.018 716P18392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.25 [6.35] 0.45 [11.43] 0.032 [0.813]
0.022 716P22392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.27 [6.86] 0.46 [11.68] 0.032 [0.813]
0.027 716P27392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.29 [7.37] 0.48 [12.19] 0.032 [0.813]
0.033 716P33392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.32 [8.13] 0.51 [12.95] 0.032 [0.813]
0.039 716P39392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.32 [8.13] 0.56 [14.22] 0.032 [0.813]
0.047 716P47392J 0.70 [17.78] 0.34 [8.64] 0.58 [14.73] 0.032 [0.813]
0.056 716P56392K 0.95 [24.13] 0.30 [7.62] 0.55 [13.97] 0.032 [0.813]
0.068 716P68392K 0.95 [24.13] 0.33 [8.38] 0.57 [14.48] 0.032 [0.813]
0.082 716P82392K 0.95 [24.13] 0.36 [9.14] 0.60 [15.24] 0.032 [0.813]
0.10 716P10492K 0.95 [24.13] 0.39 [9.91] 0.63 [16.00] 0.032 [0.813]
0.12 716P12492K 0.95 [24.13] 0.40 [10.16] 0.69 [17.53] 0.032 [0.813]
0.15 716P15492K 0.95 [24.13] 0.45 [11.43] 0.73 [18.54] 0.032 [0.813]
0.18 716P18492L 1.25 [31.75] 0.39 [9.91] 0.67 [17.02] 0.040 [1.016]
0.22 716P22492L 1.25 [31.75] 0.43 [10.92] 0.71 [18.03] 0.040 [1.016]
0.27 716P27492L 1.25 [31.75] 0.47 [11.94] 0.75 [19.05] 0.040 [1.016]
0.33 716P33492L 1.25 [31.75] 0.47 [11.94] 0.86 [21.84] 0.040 [1.016]
0.39 716P39492L 1.25 [31.75] 0.51 [12.95] 0.90 [22.86] 0.040 [1.016]
0.47 716P47492L 1.25 [31.75] 0.56 [14.22] 0.95 [24.13] 0.040 [1.016]
0.56 716P56492L 1.25 [31.75] 0.61 [15.49] 1.00 [25.40] 0.040 [1.016]
0.68 716P68492M 1.70 [43.18] 0.56 [14.22] 0.94 [23.88] 0.040 [1.016]
0.82 716P82492M 1.70 [43.18] 0.61 [15.49] 1.00 [25.40] 0.040 [1.016]
1.0 716P10592M 1.70 [43.18] 0.68 [17.27] 1.07 [27.18] 0.040 [1.016]
400 VDC/200 VAC**
0.0039 716P39294J 0.70 [17.78] 0.24 [6.10] 0.36 [9.14] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0047 716P47294J 0.70 [17.78] 0.25 [6.35] 0.37 [9.40] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0056 716P56294J 0.70 [17.78] 0.24 [6.10] 0.44 [11.18] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0068 716P68294J 0.70 [17.78] 0.24 [6.10] 0.44 [11.18] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0082 716P82294J 0.70 [17.78] 0.25 [6.35] 0.45 [11.43] 0.032 [0.813]
0.010 716P10394J 0.70 [17.78] 0.27 [6.86] 0.46 [11.68] 0.032 [0.813]
0.012 716P12394J 0.70 [17.78] 0.29 [7.37] 0.48 [12.19] 0.032 [0.813]
0.015 716P15394J 0.70 [17.78] 0.31 [7.87] 0.50 [12.70] 0.032 [0.813]
0.018 716P18394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.28 [7.11] 0.47 [11.94] 0.032 [0.813]
0.022 716P22394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.30 [7.62] 0.49 [12.45] 0.032 [0.813]
0.027 716P27394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.31 [7.87] 0.55 [13.97] 0.032 [0.813]
0.033 716P33394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.33 [8.38] 0.57 [14.48] 0.032 [0.813]
0.039 716P39394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.36 [9.14] 0.60 [15.24] 0.032 [0.813]
0.047 716P47394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.39 [9.91] 0.62 [15.75] 0.032 [0.813]
0.056 716P56394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.40 [10.16] 0.68 [17.27] 0.032 [0.813]
0.068 716P68394K 0.95 [24.13] 0.43 [10.92] 0.72 [18.29] 0.032 [0.813]
0.082 716P82394L 1.25 [31.75] 0.38 [9.65] 0.67 [17.02] 0.040 [1.016]
0.10 716P10494L 1.25 [31.75] 0.42 [10.67] 0.70 [17.78] 0.040 [1.016]
0.12 716P12494L 1.25 [31.75] 0.45 [11.43] 0.73 [18.54] 0.040 [1.016]
0.15 716P15494L 1.25 [31.75] 0.46 [11.68] 0.84 [21.34] 0.040 [1.016]
0.18 716P18494L 1.25 [31.75] 0.50 [12.70] 0.89 [22.61] 0.040 [1.016]
0.22 716P22494L 1.25 [31.75] 0.57 [14.48] 0.95 [24.13] 0.040 [1.016]
0.27 716P27494L 1.25 [31.75] 0.63 [16.00] 1.01 [25.65] 0.040 [1.016]
0.33 716P33494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.57 [14.48] 0.96 [24.38] 0.040 [1.016]
0.39 716P39494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.62 [15.75] 1.01 [25.65] 0.040 [1.016]
0.47 716P47494M 1.70 [43.18] 0.68 [17.27] 1.07 [27.18] 0.040 [1.016]
Type 716P
Polypropylene Film Capacitors
High Performance, ORANGE DROP®
Vishay Sprague
Document Number: 42020 For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Feb-07 29
* These standard ratings are available through Sprague® distribution on special order. For complete Part Number, add letter and number for
terminal and lead length (Ex. 716P103916LD3).
** 60 Hz rms
STANDARD RATINGS* in inches [millimeters]
µF
± 10 % TOLERANCE
PART NUMBER
SIZE
L T H d
600 VDC/200 VAC**
0.001 716P10296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.27 [6.86] 0.46 [11.68] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0012 716P12296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.24 [6.10] 0.44 [11.18] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0015 716P15296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.26 [6.60] 0.45 [11.43] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0018 716P18296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.27 [6.86] 0.46 [11.68] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0022 716P22296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.28 [7.11] 0.48 [12.19] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0027 716P27296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.25 [6.35] 0.44 [11.18] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0033 716P33296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.25 [6.35] 0.45 [11.43] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0039 716P39296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.26 [6.60] 0.46 [11.68] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0047 716P47296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.28 [7.11] 0.47 [11.94] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0056 716P56296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.30 [7.62] 0.49 [12.45] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0068 716P68296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.32 [8.13] 0.51 [12.95] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0082 716P82296J 0.70 [17.78] 0.32 [8.13] 0.56 [14.22] 0.032 [0.813]
0.01 716P10396J 0.70 [17.78] 0.34 [8.64] 0.58 [14.73] 0.032 [0.813]
0.012 716P12396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.31 [7.87] 0.55 [13.97] 0.032 [0.813]
0.015 716P15396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.34 [8.64] 0.58 [14.73] 0.032 [0.813]
0.018 716P18396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.36 [9.14] 0.60 [15.24] 0.032 [0.813]
0.022 716P22396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.39 [9.91] 0.63 [16.00] 0.032 [0.813]
0.027 716P27396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.41 [10.41] 0.69 [17.53] 0.032 [0.813]
0.033 716P33396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.44 [11.18] 0.73 [18.54] 0.032 [0.813]
0.039 716P39396K 0.95 [24.13] 0.48 [12.19] 0.76 [19.30] 0.032 [0.813]
0.047 716P47396L 1.25 [31.75] 0.42 [10.67] 0.70 [17.78] 0.040 [1.016]
0.056 716P56396L 1.25 [31.75] 0.45 [11.43] 0.73 [18.54] 0.040 [1.016]
0.068 716P68396L 1.25 [31.75] 0.45 [11.43] 0.84 [21.34] 0.040 [1.016]
0.082 716P82396L 1.25 [31.75] 0.49 [12.45] 0.88 [22.35] 0.040 [1.016]
0.1 716P10496L 1.25 [31.75] 0.54 [13.72] 0.93 [23.62] 0.040 [1.016]
0.12 716P12496L 1.25 [31.75] 0.59 [14.99] 0.97 [24.64] 0.040 [1.016]
0.15 716P15496M 1.70 [43.18] 0.55 [13.97] 0.93 [23.62] 0.040 [1.016]
0.18 716P18496M 1.70 [43.18] 0.59 [14.99] 0.98 [24.89] 0.040 [1.016]
0.22 716P22496M 1.70 [43.18] 0.65 [16.51] 1.04 [26.42] 0.040 [1.016]
800 VDC/450 VAC**
0.0056 716P56298L 1.25 [31.75] 0.25 [6.35] 0.45 [11.43] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0068 716P68298L 1.25 [31.75] 0.27 [6.86] 0.46 [11.68] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0082 716P82298L 1.25 [31.75] 0.29 [7.37] 0.48 [12.19] 0.032 [0.813]
0.01 716P10398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.29 [7.37] 0.53 [13.46] 0.032 [0.813]
0.012 716P12398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.31 [7.87] 0.55 [13.97] 0.032 [0.813]
0.015 716P15398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.34 [8.64] 0.58 [14.73] 0.032 [0.813]
0.018 716P18398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.37 [9.40] 0.61 [15.49] 0.032 [0.813]
0.022 716P22398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.38 [9.65] 0.67 [17.02] 0.032 [0.813]
0.027 716P27398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.42 [10.67] 0.70 [17.78] 0.032 [0.813]
0.033 716P33398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.46 [11.68] 0.74 [18.80] 0.032 [0.813]
0.039 716P39398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.46 [11.68] 0.84 [21.34] 0.032 [0.813]
0.047 716P47398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.50 [12.70] 0.88 [22.35] 0.032 [0.813]
0.056 716P56398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.54 [13.72] 0.93 [23.62] 0.032 [0.813]
0.068 716P68398L 1.25 [31.75] 0.59 [14.99] 0.98 [24.89] 0.032 [0.813]
0.082 716P82398M 1.70 [43.18] 0.52 [13.21] 0.90 [22.86] 0.040 [1.016]
0.1 716P10498M 1.70 [43.18] 0.57 [14.48] 0.96 [24.38] 0.040 [1.016]
0.12 716P12498M 1.70 [43.18] 0.62 [15.75] 1.01 [25.65] 0.040 [1.016]
0.14 716P14498M 1.70 [43.18] 0.67 [17.02] 1.06 [26.92] 0.040 [1.016]
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: spresale@vishay.com Document Number: 42020
30 Revision: 13-Feb-07
Type 716P
Vishay Sprague Polypropylene Film Capacitors
High Performance, ORANGE DROP®
* These standard ratings are available through Sprague® distribution on special order. For complete Part Number, add letter and number for
terminal and lead length (Ex. 716P103916LD3).
** 60Hz rms
STANDARD RATINGS* in inches [millimeters]
µF
± 10 % TOLERANCE
PART NUMBER SIZE
L T H d
1200 VDC/475 VAC**
0.0027 716P272912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.28 [7.11] 0.48 [12.19] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0033 716P332912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.30 [7.62] 0.49 [12.45] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0039 716P392912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.30 [7.62] 0.54 [13.72] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0047 716P472912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.32 [8.13] 0.56 [14.22] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0056 716P562912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.34 [8.64] 0.58 [14.73] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0068 716P682912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.37 [9.40] 0.61 [15.49] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0082 716P822912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.38 [9.65] 0.67 [17.02] 0.032 [0.813]
0.01 716P103912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.42 [10.67] 0.70 [17.78] 0.032 [0.813]
0.012 716P123912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.45 [11.43] 0.73 [18.54] 0.032 [0.813]
0.015 716P153912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.46 [11.68] 0.84 [21.34] 0.032 [0.813]
0.018 716P183912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.50 [12.70] 0.88 [22.35] 0.032 [0.813]
0.022 716P223912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.54 [13.72] 0.93 [23.62] 0.032 [0.813]
0.027 716P273912L 1.25 [31.75] 0.60 [15.24] 0.99 [25.15] 0.032 [0.813]
0.033 716P333912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.53 [13.46] 0.91 [23.11] 0.040 [1.016]
0.039 716P393912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.57 [14.48] 0.96 [24.38] 0.040 [1.016]
0.047 716P473912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.62 [15.75] 1.01 [25.65] 0.040 [1.016]
0.056 716P563912M 1.70 [43.18] 0.68 [17.27] 1.07 [27.18] 0.040 [1.016]
1600 VDC/500 VAC**
0.001 716P102916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.28 [7.11] 0.47 [11.94] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0012 716P122916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.29 [7.37] 0.48 [12.19] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0015 716P152916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.30 [7.62] 0.50 [12.70] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0018 716P182916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.31 [7.87] 0.55 [13.97] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0022 716P222916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.32 [8.13] 0.56 [14.22] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0027 716P272916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.35 [8.89] 0.59 [14.99] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0033 716P332916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.37 [9.40] 0.61 [15.49] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0039 716P392916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.38 [9.65] 0.67 [17.02] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0047 716P472916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.41 [10.41] 0.69 [17.53] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0056 716P562916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.43 [10.92] 0.72 [18.29] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0068 716P682916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.47 [11.94] 0.75 [19.05] 0.032 [0.813]
0.0082 716P822916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.47 [11.94] 0.85 [21.59] 0.032 [0.813]
0.01 716P103916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.51 [12.95] 0.90 [22.86] 0.032 [0.813]
0.012 716P123916L 1.25 [31.75] 0.55 [13.97] 0.94 [23.88] 0.032 [0.813]
0.015 716P153916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.49 [12.45] 0.87 [22.10] 0.040 [1.016]
0.018 716P183916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.53 [13.46] 0.91 [23.11] 0.040 [1.016]
0.022 716P223916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.58 [14.73] 0.96 [24.38] 0.040 [1.016]
0.027 716P273916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.63 [16.0] 1.02 [25.91] 0.040 [1.016]
0.033 716P333916M 1.70 [43.18] 0.69 [17.53] 1.08 [27.43] 0.040 [1.016]
ORDERING INFORMATION
716P 104 9 1 J D 3
TYPE CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE DC VOLTAGE
RATING